The Assessment of Adult Adjustment Patterns (AAAP)

(Farquhar, Wilson,and Azar, 1982) is the first objective

self report instrument with validity scales that measures

all eight Eriksonian developmental stages. The instrument

in its present form consists of three hundred and nineteen

(319) items. Such items are (1) non-sexist, (2) written in

common language, (3) free of idiom and jargon,

(4) non-patholOgical, (5) affirmatively staged and (6)

not cardinal virtues, that is, not strongly correlated

with high social desirability. Included in the instru-